506637411 04/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6684220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS AND SHOULD BE CORRECTED AS FOLLOWS: CLARENDON HOUSE, 2 CHURCH STREET, HAMILTON, BERMUDA HM11 previously recorded on Reel 043365 Frame 0299. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NISHANT RANDHAWA	07/24/2017
SUKHVINDER SINGH	07/24/2017
SUBODH MOREY	07/24/2017
FEDERICO RIVERA	07/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED	
Street Address:	CLARENDON HOUSE, 2 CHURCH STREET	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM11	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15680062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)619-0276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126196000

Email: bnasunova@fkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FAY KAPLUN & MARCIN, LLP

Address Line 1: 150 BROADWAY, SUITE 702

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10121/29402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: OLEG F. KAPLUN

SIGNATURE: /OLEG F. KAPLUN/

DATE SIGNED: 04/29/2021

Total Attachments: 9 source=10121-29402CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=10121-29402CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=10121-29402CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=10121-29402CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=10121-29402CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=10121-29402CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=10121-29402CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif source=10121-29402CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif source=10121-29402CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	E: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
		Name	E	
NISHANT RANDHAWA			Execution Dat 07/24/2017	
SUKHVINDER SINGH		07/24/2017		
SUBODH MORE	Y		07/24/2017	
FEDERICO RIVE			07/28/2017	
			07/26/2017	
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA			
Name:	BOSTON S	CIENTIFIC LIMITED	1	
Street Address:			ENDON HOUSE 2 AUGAS	
Internal Address:	BISHOP'S C	NANCIAL SERVICES CENTRE CLARENDON HOUSE, 2 CHURCH		
nicinal Auditess.				
City:	ST. MICHA	EL HAMILTON		
City: State/Country:	ST. MICHA	EL HAMILTON S BERMUDA		
City: State/Country:	ST. MICHA	EL HAMILTON S BERMUDA		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM	ST. MICHA BARBADO	EL HAMILTON S BERMUDA MIL		
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	ST. MICHA BARBADO 14004 HA BERS Total:	EL HAMILTON S BERMUDA MIL	r	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM	ST. MICHA BARBADO 14004 HA BERS Total:	EL HAMILTON SERMUDA MIL	r	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM Property T	ST. MICHA BARBADO 14004 HA BERS Total:	EL HAMILTON SERMUDA MII Numbe	1	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM Property T	ST. MICHA BARBADO 14004- HA BERS Total: Sype Der:	EL HAMILTON SERMUDA MII Numbe	r	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM Property T Application Numb	ST. MICHA BARBADO 14004- HA BERS Total: Sype Der: CE DATA	ET HAMILTON S BERMUDA MIL Numbe	· ·	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM Property T Application Numb ORRESPONDEN ax Number: none:	ST. MICHA BARBADO 14004- HA BERS Total: Cype Der: CE DATA (212)6 21261	## HAMILTON S BERMUDA MIL 1 Numbe 15680062	r	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM Property T Application Numb ORRESPONDEN ax Number: none: mail:	ST. MICHA BARBADO 14004- HA BERS Total: Cype Der: CE DATA (212)6 21261 sgellin	## HAMILTON S BERMUDA MIL Numbe 15680062 519-0276 96000 ne@fkmiplaw.com		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM Property T Application Numb ORRESPONDEN ax Number: none: mail: prrespondence will be serat is unsuccessful, it will	ST. MICHA BARBADO 14004 HA BERS Total: Sype Der: CE DATA (212)6 21261 sgellingt to the e-mail add be sent via US Ma	## HAMILTON SERMUDA MII Numbe 15680062 519-0276 96000 ne@fkmiplaw com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent us nil.		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM Property T Application Numb ORRESPONDEN ax Number: none: nail: prespondence will be sent is unsuccessful, it will prespondent Name:	ST. MICHA BARBADO: 144004- HA BERS Total: Sype Der: CE DATA (212)6 21261- sgellim at to the e-mail add be sent via US Ma OLEG	BERMUDA 9 BERMUDA MII 1 Numbe 15680062 619-0276 96000 ne@fkmiplaw com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent us nil. 6 F. KAPLUN, ESQ.		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM Property T Application Numb ORRESPONDEN ax Number: none: nail: prespondence will be seent is unsuccessful, it will prespondent Name: Iddress Line 1:	ST. MICHA BARBADO: 144004- HA BERS Total: Sype Der: CE DATA (212)6 21261 sgelling to the e-mail add be sent via US Ma OLEG 150 BI	## HAMILTON SERMUDA MII Numbe 15680062 519-0276 96000 ne@fkmiplaw com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent us nil.		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: ROPERTY NUM Property T Application Numb ORRESPONDEN ax Number: none: mail: prrespondence will be ser	ST. MICHA BARBADO 14004- HA BERS Total: Sype Der: CE DATA (212)6 21261 sgellin sgellin to the e-mail ada be sent via US Ma OLEG 150 BI NEW	BERMUDA S BERMUDA MII Numbe 15680062 619-0276 96000 ne@fkmiplaw com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent us nil. SF. KAPLUN, ESQ. ROADWAY, SUITE 702 YORK, NEW YORK 10038		

Signature:	/Oleg F. Kaplun/		
Date:	08/23/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 5 source=29402executedass#page1.tif source=29402executedass#page2.tif source=29402executedass#page3.tif source=29402executedass#page4.tif source=29402executedass#page5.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT4561963 Receipt Date: 08/23/2017			

Attorney Docket No.: 10121/29402

Page I of 5

Client Ref. No.: 16-0176US01

Title: HEMOSTASIS RELOADABLE

CLIPPING DEVICE

WITH SLEEVE ENGAGEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nishant RANDHAWA, Sukhvinder SINGH, Subodh MOREY and Federico RIVERA, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in U.S. Provisional patent application, entitled HEMOSTASIS RELOADABLE CLIPPING DEVICE WITH SLEEVE ENGAGEMENT, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No. ________ filed ________; and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/378,100 filed August 22, 2016 ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, **BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED**, an Irish Corporation with its principal address of Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM11 Bermuda, (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. I authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

Attorney Docket No.:

Pape 2 of 5

Client Ref. No.: 16-0176US01

Title: HEMOSTASIS RELOADABLE

CLIPPING DEVICE

WITH SLEEVE ENGAGEMENT

DECLARATION

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified patent application including the claims, and I believe I am an original or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified patent application. The above-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am aware of and acknowledge my duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims in the above-identified patent application. I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Nishani RANDHAWA

Date 24 July 2017

Attorney Docket No.: 10121/29402

Dags 3 nes

Client Ref. No.: 16-0176US01

Title: HEMOSTASIS RELOADABLE CLIPPING DEVICE

WITH SLEEVE ENGAGEMENT

DECLARATION

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified patent application including the claims, and I believe I am an original or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified patent application. The above-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am aware of and acknowledge my duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims in the above-identified patent application. I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Sukhvinder SINGH

Date 24- July -2017

Attorney Docket No.:

Page d of 5

Client Ref. No.: 16-0176US01

Tille: HEMOSTASIS RELOADABLE CLIPPING DEVICE

WITH SLEEVE ENGAGEMENT

DECLARATION

The reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified patent application including the claims, and I believe I am an original or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified patent application. The above-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by mc. I am aware of and acknowledge my duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims in the above-identified patent application. I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Subodh MOREY

Date 24" July 2017

Attorney Docket No. 10121/29402

Page 5 of 5

Client Ref. No.: 16-0176US01

Title: HEMOSTASIS RELOADABLE

CLIPPING DEVICE

WITH SLEEVE ENGAGEMENT

DECLARATION

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified patent application including the claims, and I believe I am an original or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified patent application. The above-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am aware of and acknowledge my duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims in the above-identified patent application. I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Federico RIVERA

Date Jul 28/2017

PATENT REEL: 056097 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 04/29/2021